
 

 

OFFICIAL 

SEND AND INCLUSION IN SELBY 

COUNTYWIDE TEAMS 

 

Countywide Team:    

Head of SEND  Anna.gray@northyorks.gov.uk  Hearing Impairment 
Team 

Vacancy 

Head of Inclusion Carol-Ann.Howe@northyorks.gov.uk Visual Impairment Team Vacancy  

Head of DCS & YP 
Service 

Suzanne.Hunt@northyorks.gov.uk Occupational Therapist 
Manager 

Jon.Tilley@northyorks.gov.uk  

Head of Children’s 
Commissioning 

Emma.Lonsdale@northyorks.gov.uk  Medical Education 
Service 

Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk  

Head of SEND 
Strategic Planning and 
Resources 

Chris.Reynolds@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Careers 
Adviser 

Alison.Fletcher@northyorks.gov.uk  

  Attendance and 
Enforcement 

Julie.Parrish@northyorks.gov.uk  

 

Hub and Locality Inclusion Managers:  

   

 

Heads of Service

•Vacant - Head of SEND

•Carol-Ann Howe - Head of Inclusion

•Suzanne Hunt - Head of Disabled Children and Young Peoples Service

•Emma Lonsdale – Head of Children’s Commissioning

•Chris Reynolds – Head of SEND Strategic Planning and Resources

Service Managers

• Hearing Impairment Team –

• Visual Impairment team – Vacant

• Occupational Therapist Manager – Jon Tilley

• Medical Education Service – Sarah Fawcett

• Specialist Careers Adviser – Alison Fletcher

• Attendance and Enforcement – Julie Parrish

Locality Special Educational Needs and Disabilities (SEND) Manager

Kerry Chapman

Kerry.Chapman@northyorks.gov.uk

Rachel Comerford (Inclusion)

Communication and InteractionSpecialism

Kate Leatherland

Kate.Leatherland@northyorks.gov.uk
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Hub Address: (This is the main hub office but the team will be working from satellite bases across the area) 

Selby Hub, Sandpiper House, Union Lane, Selby, YO8 4BA 

Tel: 01609 780780 

 
Hub Staff: 

Special Educational 

Needs Casework 

Manager 

Emma.Davison@northyorks.gov.uk 

 

Special Educational Needs 

Casework Officer 

Dawn.Broadhead@northyorks.gov.uk  

 

 

Special Educational 

Needs Casework 

Officer 

Rachel.McLean@northyorks.gov.uk Speech, Language and 

Communication Needs 

Specialist 

Kate.leatherland@northyorks.gov.uk 

 

Speech and Language 

Therapy Assistant 

Charlotte.Tate@northyorks.gov.uk  Speech and Language 

Therapist  

Linda.Dalgliesh@northyorks.gov.uk  

Communication and 

Interaction Specialist 

Teachers 

Nicci.watson@northyorks.gov.uk -  (3.5 

days) 

Julia.stega@northyorks.gov.uk  - (1.5 

days) 

Specialist Practitioners 

Communication and 

Interaction 

Katie.Collins@northyorks.gov.uk  

Megan.Marr@northyorks.gov.uk  

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health 

Specialist 

Cameron.beattie@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Practitioner 

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health 

Amelia.Formstone@northyorks.gov.uk  

Jennifer.Taylor@northyorks.gov.uk 

 

Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-

25), Early Development 

Rachel.Cole@northyorks.gov.uk 

 

Specialist Practitioner 

Cognition and Learning 

Emma.Gilmer@northyorks.gov.uk 

  

Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-

25), Learning 

Difficulties 

Katie.Heaven-Terry@northyorks.gov.uk 

 

Portage Home Visitor Kate.Boocock@northyorks.gov.uk  

Portage Home Visitor Sally.Carse@northyorks.gov.uk  Portage Home Visitor Susan.Issatt@northyorks.gov.uk 

 

Occupational Therapist 

(Home Independence) 

Michelle.Recchia@northyorks.gov.uk  Area Senior Educational 

Psychologist 

Vacant 

Senior Practitioner 

Educational 

Psychologist 

Vacant Assistant Educational 

Psychologist 

Vacant   

 

CYPS Managers in the Locality: 

Disabled Children’s Service Locality Team Manager  Suzanne.Hunt@northyorks.gov.uk  

Medical Coordinator Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk Katherine.hunter@northyorks.gov.uk 

Early Help Group Manager Simon.Osman@northyorks.gov.uk  
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